## RESOLUTION NO. 9-92 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPON		COUNCILMEM	BER	J.	٧.	Stone	ON
THE	14th	DAY OF _	Aprī	1			1992.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RETIREMENT OF DARRYL K. KENNING AS CITY MANAGER AND PROVIDING FOR AN ORDERLY TRANSITION.

WHEREAS, Darryl K. Kenning has served as City Manager of the City of Centerville since 1974; and

WHEREAS, he has advised the Council of the City of Centerville of his desire to retire as City Manager of Centerville effective May 1, 1992; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville feels it is in the best interest of the City and Darryl K. Kenning that the terms of his retirement as city Manager be set forth in writing and legislatively adopted by the City Council;

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the retirement of Darryl K. Kenning as the City Manager of the City of Centerville is hereby effective June 11, 1992.

SECTION 2. That Darryl K. Kenning take all accrued but unused vacation after May 1, 1992.

SECTION 3. That in accordance with a previous managerial agreement at the time of Darryl K. Kenning's hiring in 1974 which is verified in writing by Mr. Paul Hoy, who was Mayor at that time and represented the City Council, that Darryl K. Kenning's sick leave days could be accrued until his retirement (Exhibit I attached).

SECTION 4. That a lump sum payment for accrued sick leave days to be paid in three equal monthly installments with the first of said installments being due on June 1, 1992 and the remaining being payable on the first day of each month thereafter until paid in full (Exhibit II attached).

SECTION 6. That Darryl K. Kenning be available to assist in the orderly transition of the City to new City management up through and including June 11, 1992.

PASSED this 19th day of April

1992.

Mayor of the city of Centerville

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number <a href="Q-qz">Q-qz</a>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <a href="Q+q">Q+q</a>, day of <a href="Q+qz">Q+qz</a>, 1992.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

4-9-95

Dem V. Vi-

This Letter Will CONFIRM OUR TelePhane Conversation Concerning the Appointment of the Corrent City MANUAGE

It is my belief the City

Polity 17th That time with reference

To Termin stion of Service with the

City included The Arvision That they

be Paid For any Accomulated

UNUSED VACATION Time And Also, UNUSED

Sick days.

of thes Policy at the Time of his
Applicationent.

Very Cordinally Yours.

Saul le. Hoy

ELIZALeth & I Sendo or Very best regnols To you All!!

## EXHIBIT II

## PAYMENT SCHEDULE SICK LEAVE DAYS ACCRUED DARRYL K. KENNING

Lump Sum Sick Leave Days to be paid as follows

K. T. P. T. C.

June 1, 1992 \$8,769.24 July 1, 1992 \$8,769.24 August 1, 1992 \$8,769,24